Rates for such items may not be accepted until the sample is submitted. 
The samples should be marked with bidder’s name for easy identification. 

3.​ EMD  

3.1   Suppliers should submit their quotations along with an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Nu. 
15,000/- (Nu. Fifteen Thousand) only in the form of cash warrant or demand draft or an 
unconditional bank guarantee in favour of M/s Royal Thimphu College which shall be valid for 
at least 6 months. RTC reserves the right to reject any tender/quotations without EMD without 
assigning any explanation or reasons thereof.